

CANTEX INC. 301 Commerce St. Suite 2700 Fort Worth, TX 76102-4127 817-215-700

November 1, 2020

Conflict Minerals Statement

Cantex Inc. is committed to ethical business principles and promotion of human rights. This includes responsible manufacturing of our products and support of the Dodd-Frank Act (Act) and the U.S. Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) reporting requirements regarding "Conflict Minerals".

As defined by the Act, Conflict Minerals include tantalum, tin, tungsten, and gold (3TG), their derivatives, and/or any other substance designated by the Secretary of State which originates from the Democratic Republic of Congo (DRC) or adjoining countries.

As a result of these requirements, Cantex Inc. is issuing the following statement:

- 1. Cantex Inc. does not use any of the identified "Conflict Minerals" that originate from the DRC or adjoining countries in its manufacturing processes.
- 2. The products produced by Cantex Inc. do not contain one or more of the identified "Conflict Minerals" form the DRC or adjoining countries.
- 3. The suppliers from which Cantex Inc. purchases raw materials for manufacturing do not contain one or more of the identified "Conflict Minerals" from the DRC or adjoining countries.

Steve Ediger Vice President of Operations and Supply Chain

Cantex Inc. Fort Worth, Texas